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GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 
BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN ARIZONA 
CORPORATION, FOR A DETERMINATION OF 
THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 
PROPERTY AND FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO ITS 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
FURNISHED BY ITS EASTERN GROUP AND FOR 
CERTAIN RELATED APPROVALS. 

Docket No. W-O1445A-11-0310 

NOTICE OF WAIVER OF 
APPEARANCE 

On February 15,201 3, the Arizona Investment Council (“AIC”) intervened in this matter 

for the limited purpose of supporting Arizona Water’s request for a Distribution System 

Improvement Charge (“DSIC”). On June 27,2013, the Commission issued its Phase 2 Decision 

in this matter (No. 73938) which, among other things, approved a DSIC. 

Following the filing of an Application for Rehearing by the Residential Utility Consumer 

Office, the Commission has granted the Application for Rehearing of Decision No. 73938 and 

also for the purpose of consideration of modifying Decision No. 73736 (the “Initial Rate Case 

Decision”) “concerning the determination related to the return on equity.” The AIC was not a 

party to and did not participate in the proceedings leading to issuance of the Initial Rate Case 

Decision and did not file testimony on any of its issues, including the appropriate return on 

equity. 
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For that reason, the AIC does not plan to participate in these further proceedings and 

:ives this notice of its waiver of appearance. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of August, 2013. 

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 

W W a %  
.- 

BY 
Michael M. Grant 
2575 East Camelback Road 
Phoenix, Arizona 850 16-9225 
Attorneys for Arizona Investment Council 

Original and 13 copies filed this 
30th day of August, 20 13, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copies of the foregoing delivered 
this 30th day of August, 2013, to: 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Copies of the foregoing mailed 
this 30* day of August, 2013, to: 

Steven A. Hirsch 
Stanley B. Lutz 
Bryan Cave, LLP 
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 
Attorneys for Arizona Water Company 

Robert Geake 
Arizona Water Company 
P.O. Box 29006 
Phoenix, Arizona 85038 

Daniel W. Pozefsky 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
1 1 10 West Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Jay L. Shapiro 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-3429 
Attorneys for Liberty Utilities 

Christopher D. Krygier 
Liberty Utilities 
12725 West Indian School Road, Suite D 10 1 
Avondale, Arizona 85392 

Thomas M. Broderick 
EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. 
2355 West Pinnacle Peak Road, Suite 300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85027 

Michael W. Patten 
Timothy J. Sabo 
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Global Water 
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Ron Fleming 
3lobal Water 
2 14 10 North 1 9th Avenue, Suite 20 1 
Phoenix, Arizona 85027 

Garry D. Hays 
Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, P.C. 
1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 204 
Phoenix, Arizona 8501 6 

Kathie Wyatt 
1940 North Monterey Drive 
Apache Junction, Arizona 85 120 

Greg Patterson 
Water Utility Association of Arizona 
91 6 West Adams, Suite 3 
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